FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/04/2024 12:14 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 56

INDEX NO. 190011/2024

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/04/2024

New York City Asbestos Litigation (NYCAL)
Index No. 190011/2024
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SERVICE

Defendants, ITT LLC, improperly named as "ITT Corporation, ind. and as suc. to ITT Fluid Products Corp., ITT Hoffman, ITT Bell & Gossett Company, McDonnell & Miller, and Kennedy Valve" by their attorneys, Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, acknowledge receipt of the summons and complaint in this action.

ITT LLC answers the complaint by reference to its standard answer to The Early Law Firm, LLC's Standard Asbestos Complaint for Personal Injury No. 1 filed pursuant to the NYCAL Case Management Order No. 1 and raises all of the same affirmative defenses contained in it as if fully set forth.

WHEREFORE, Defendants, ITT LLC deny liability to the Plaintiffs in any matter or sum whatsoever. Defendants, ITT LLC deny that the Plaintiffs are entitled to compensatory and punitive damages and further request that the Plaintiffs' claims be dismissed with prejudice and any other relief this Honorable Court deems just.



FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/04/2024 12:14 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 56

INDEX NO. 190011/2024

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/04/2024

Dated: March 4, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

ITT LLC

By: Beth L Mahrs
Beth L. Hughes

One of the attorneys for ITT LLC

Beth L. Hughes Patrick Elkins Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 101 Park Avenue New York, NY 10178-0060 Phone: (212) 309-6000 Fax: (212) 309-6001

beth.hughes@morganlewis.com

To: The Early Law Firm, LLC

360 Lexington Avenue, 20th Floor

New York, NY 10017 Attorneys for Plaintiffs

